

Attachment B - Pricing Schedule
Debris Removal and Disposal

Contractor Name: AshBritt, Inc.

Cost Per Unit
CPI 1.9%
Effective
06.25.2025

	Name and Description	Cost per Unit	Evaluation Qty	Evaluation Total	
1.	Vegetative storm debris picked up at the designated work zone, hauled to and dumped at a Temporary Debris Storage and Reduction Site (TDSRS)				
1.a.	Mileage Radius: 0-15 Miles	\$7.50 /cu.yd.	650,000.00	\$4,875,000.00	<u>\$7.64</u>
1.b.	16-30 Miles	\$8.25 /cu.yd.			<u>\$8.41</u>
1.c.	31-60 Miles	\$9.00 /cu.yd.			<u>\$9.17</u>
2.	Construction and Demolition debris hauled to and dumped at a COUNTY approved disposal site or landfill				
2.a.	Mileage Radius: 0-20 Miles	\$8.00 /cu.yd.			<u>\$8.15</u>
2.b.	21-40 Miles	\$8.75 /cu.yd.			<u>\$8.92</u>
2.c.	41-70 Miles	\$9.50 /cu.yd.			<u>\$9.68</u>
3.	Validated load hauled tickets from the TDSRS for final processed vegetative debris at a COUNTY approved disposal or recycling facility				
3.a.	Mileage Radius: 0-20 Mile	\$4.50 /cu.yd.	62,500.00	\$281,250.00	<u>\$4.59</u>
3.b.	21-40 Miles	\$5.50 /cu.yd.	100,000.00	\$550,000.00	<u>\$5.60</u>
3.c.	41-70 Miles	\$6.50 /cu.yd.			<u>\$6.62</u>
4.	Tipping fees, fees for Vegetative and C&D (Construction and Demolition), shall be paid by CONTRACTOR and actual incurred cost shall be invoiced to the COUNTY for reimbursement				
5.	Management, Processing and Loading of all eligible debris and/or residue at the COUNTY owned TDSRS Including preparing and layout of site; management, maintenance and operation of the TDSRS; the receiving, sorting, segregation, processing and reduction of vegetative debris by grinding ; furnishing materials, supplies, labor, tools and equipment necessary to perform services; maintenance of internal roadways, providing traffic control, dust control, erosion control, inspection tower(s), lighting, fire protection, all required permits, environmental monitoring, and safety measures; loading reduced/stored debris and initiating load tickets for final disposition; and Closure and remediation of the TDSRS	\$ 4.25 /cu.yd.	650,000.00	\$2,762,500.00	<u>\$4.33</u>